HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Bill No. 473 by Representative Hensgens

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 3, delete lines 23 through 28
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 4, at the beginning of line 1, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>E.</u>"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 3</u>
- 6 On page 4, line 6, after "Department of Education" and before "or render" insert "for
- 7 <u>compensation</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 4, at the beginning of line 9, change "G." to "F."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 4, at the end of line 15, after "Education" delete the period "." and insert "for
- 12 compensation."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 4, at the beginning of line 16, change "H." to "G."
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 4, after line 21, insert the following:
- "Section 2. The provisions of R.S. 42:1111.1(E), (F), and (G) as enacted by
- the provisions of Section 1 of this Act shall not apply to any former member of the
- 19 State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education whose term of office ended on
- or before January 11, 2016, nor to any legal entity in which such a former member
- of the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education is an officer, director,
- trustee, partner, or employee."